

Form PTO-1595 RECURDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ONID NO. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/31/2/02)	V V V
Tab settings	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Classical (California) II C
Insolvency Services Group 9-25-97	Internal Address:
952,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖺 Assignment 🖵 Merger	11241 C.E. Highway 212
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 11241 S.E. Highway 212
☐ Other	
	City: Clackamas State: OR Zip: 97015
Execution Date:August 16, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4731961
	4731701
	attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jane Eckels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	■ Enclosed
Internal Address: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	I
Street Address: 1501 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2600	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost account)
	
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost account)
Oity	
	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	mannation to true and contest and any attached copy
Kristine Fyfe	<u>9-20-02</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature Ø Date
DBYRNE 00000040 4731961 Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

40.00 pail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0425 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS Insolvency Services Group, a California corporation, having its principal

business address at 21031 Ventura Blvd., Suite 601, Woodland Hills, CA 91364 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), owns by assignment certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an

application for Letters Patent entitled "Temporary Isolation Structure," filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 1986 as Application No. 930,780 and which

issued on March 22, 1988 as United States Patent No. 4,731,961 (collectively, the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, CLEANPAK (California), LLC, a California limited liability company,

having its principal business address at 11241 S.E. Highway 212, Clackamas, OR 97015

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the

Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does

sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Patent, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in the Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby

requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

United States resulting from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the

assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal

representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer

to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to the Patent, in whole or in part, in countries other

than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said

foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or

required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,

statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of

ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

 $F:\S\55461\\Assignment - \ Patent \ to \ Cleanpak.doc \ Portland$

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths,

and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to

obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries

throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority

of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional

charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the

assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed

by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this 16th day of August, 2002.

ASSIGNOR: Insolvency Services Group, Inc.

Title:

F:\5\55461\9\Assignment - Patent to Cleanpak.doc

REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0427

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	`	
Countre OS, Incle?	SS.	
On 8-16-2002 before me, Upersonally appeared	Party Lyn () Many Public) Wange and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Ooo, Nordary Public") We'n man,	
	Name(s) of Signer(s) ☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
WENDY LYN GOODMAN Commission # 1350053 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2006	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITHESS my hand and official seal.	
Though the interpretion below in not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the degree and equil present		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document () SS famont of talent Inventions		
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Thar Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT	
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	
Signer Is Representing:		

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 09/25/2002

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0428